

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No.
1596/2010 of TheHIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAMESH T.BARAPATRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUN.CORP. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Monday fortnight i.e.,
26th July, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER