

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16896/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No.1596/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAMESH T.BARAPATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUN.CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Heard learned counsel for the parties. |

| We find no infirmity in the order impugned herein. The Special Leave Petition |

| is dismissed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |